



P O Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 Fax 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: MM5, 7011			U =	ğ
To: <a>Lunex Bowman 304.558.3970		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		•
From: ETXLES				
Number of pages, including this cover:				
				· ·
Remarks:				
* SENED BID *				
DET 15375				
" ADRIGH (LYRE) CLARGE TO STREAM				
LIPTHUR COUNTY				
				

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employae agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are kereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for Quotation

≪.,8	FO NU	MOER	468 as 1 as 1 as	
	DEP	153	75	

PAGE	9966
1	

CHUCK BOWMAN

#####ADDRESSIGORRESPONDENGENGIANIENNION:OF 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 **BUCKHANNON WV**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

CONTROL OF CHICAGO SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SAVE 03/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2013 AMOUNT UNITPRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER LINE OF STREET QUANTITY 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ADRIAN (HYRE) CLOGGED STREAM" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR ADRIAN, WEST VIRGINIA, (UPSHUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/07/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET, IN CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE ME AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 2,2011 304-472-8894

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Rev. 12/15/09



Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15375

CHUCK BOWMAN

PADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE IN OF A MICHIEN HON TO SAME 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ADOVE I ADELED MEXIDOD

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE RRINTED: TERMS	of sale saip via	2.0	FREIGHT TRAMS
03/10/2011		COCUTNO TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/21			
CINE QUANTITY	EIGP CAT TEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	10 00 130 11 00 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100 11 100		
ADDITION WE	REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTI	AL BIDDERS INCLU	DE
THETE EMATI A	DDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.		
	1 1		
ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED T	O ARRIVE PRIOR T	0
THE STARTING	TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. B	TODEKS MHG WKKIA	'E
I ATE BILT POIT	OP TO THE DISMISSAL OF T	HE TECHNICAL	,
PORTION OF TH	E PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMI	THED IN SIGN IN.	
BIDDERS WHO A	RRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION O	OF THE TECHNICAL	· - 1
PORTION OF TH	E PRE-BID, BUT DURING AND, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED	TO STEN THE	`'
OF THE PRE-BI	D, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED	110 01011 1112	
ATTENDANCE SH			1
DIRECTIONS TO	PREBID:	1	
EDAM PHILIPPI	. PROCEED TO BUCKHANNON	AND FOLLOW RT. 2	20 02
SOUTH TN ΔD	RIAN, WV. CROSS THE RAIL	ROAD TRACKS AND	
THEN PIGHT ON	ITO ADRIAN SCHOOL ROAD ((CR 20/16). TRAVE	{L \ · \
O S MILE COIN	IR PAIST THE SCHOOL HOUSE	TO A GRAVEL	i
DRIVEWAY ON T	HE RIGHT. PROCEED ABOUT	T 400 FEET TO THE	
	HE LEFT. THE SITE IS LO	CALED REHIND THE	-
WOODSHOP.			
	CIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTA	INFO FROM WYDEP.	j
PLANS AND SPE	601 57TH ST., SE, CHAR	ESTON, WV 25304	,
DEFICE AND AND	1485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10	OO NON-REFUNDAB	LE,
FEE. PAYMEN	MUST BE MADE BY CHECK	DR MONEY ORDER.	1
NO CASH WILL	BE ACCEPTED.		
		•	
EXHIBIT 5	.		
		THAT ANY COLECT	_
WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES Public improvement cons	TENCTION CONTRACTOR	7
TATION FOR A	H VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A	BID FOR THE WORK	
REQUIRES EACH	THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDA	VIT OF COMPLAINC	E
WITH THE BID	. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FRE	E WORKPLACE	
AFFIDAVIT MU	ST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITT	ED WITH THE BID	
AS EVIDENCE	OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIAN	CE WITH THE	
20, 20, 200, 200, 100, 100, 100, 100, 10	SPEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE		PATE TO TO
SIGNATURE 9WDS	304.	472-8330	WAY 2.2011

¥709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

.304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15375

odod**PAGE**

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WADDRESSICOHRESPONDENCESTO AWENTION COMMISSION

DATE PRINTE	<u> </u>	OF SALE	SPIPVIA		FOB	FREIGH	PTERMS
PENING DATE:	05/05/2	<u> </u>		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
(0) 4000 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)		CAT	TEMNUMB	A	UNITPRICE	AN	/dunt
LINE	QUANTITY	NO.			Alles addition of the parties of the	CONTROL OF	<u> 1999: 000 00000</u>
					THE UEST		
	ROVISIONS OF		LD, CHAPTE	8 51 OF	TONER RESI		
l)	/IRGINIA CODE	. FAILURI	E LO SORMI	I THE S	SIGNED DRUG-		
·	REE WORKPLAC	E AFFIDAV	HI HILW TI	F PIN S	MALL RESULT		
ļ	IN DISQUALIFI	CATION OF	SUCH BID.	,	•		
Į	NOTICE TO PRO	CEED. TH	TS CONTRAC	T TS TO	BE PERFORME	מ	
	WITHIN 365 CA	LENDAD DA	VS AFTER T	HE NOT	CE TO PROCEE	a	
	IS RECEIVED	UNIESS D	THERWISE S	PECIFIE	D, THE FULLY	<i>t</i>	
	EXECUTED PURC	HASE ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSIDE	ERED NOTICE	го	
	PROCEED.						
					•		
	CANCELLATION:	THE DIR	ECTOR OF P	URCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE	
	RICHT TO CANO	FI THIS C	ONTRACT IM	IMEDIAT	ELA NLAN MKT	ILEN	
	NOTICE TO THE	: VENDOR I	F THE MATE	RIALS	OR WORKMANSH.	15	
	CHEBITED ARE	OF AN INF	ERIOR QUAL	ITY DR	DO NOT CONFI	DRM	
	WITH THE SPEC	CIFICATION	S OF THE E	BID AND	CONTRACT	'	
	HEREIN.						
			OTOD OD 61	PCONTO	ACTOD CHAIL	PAV	
	WAGE RATES: The Higher of	THE CONTRA	CIUR UR SU	IT DE I	ARID MINIMUM	WAGE	
	THE HIGHER OF Rates as est	THE U.S.	OD HOCHIE	CUINTY	- PURSUANT	NA S	•
	TO WEST VIRG	TRETOUGH L	21-54 ET	SEO.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	(PREVAILING	INTA CODE	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT.)		
	CAKEAULTING	MAGE KATES	A	,,,,,,		•	
	ARBITRATION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRATION O	R	
	THITEDEST FOR	PAYMENTS	IDIE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY INTEREST	'	
	BEAUTPED BY	STATELLAW)	I CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS CUNTRACT		
	DE TH ANY AM	FRICAN INS	STITUTE OF	ARCHIT	FCI2 DOCOMEN	ITS	
	PERTAINING T	O THIS CO	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.		
•	l		1.		ļ	,	
	WORKERS' COM	PENSATION	VENDOR	IS REQU	NIKED TO PROV	TDE	
	A CERTIFICAT	E FROM WO	RERS' COM	PENSATI	INM TE SUFFES	STUL	
			ED DE CI	MT() PE	A REQUIREME	NT	
	ALL OF THE I	TEMS CHEC	KED REFOM	MTFF DE	A VEMOTICING	-171	
	OF THIS CONT	RACT:			,	1	-



304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15375

CHUCK BOWMAN

address correspondence no amenhorms 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/10/		0011	D.2-		
LNE	05/05/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT	H I D	OPENING TIME UNITERICE	01:30PM
1088 1086 000 000 1087 1088 10	1 888466 (200 j. j. 30° 1.178 (* 88178666) (17)	(40 Ph (888 A.) 884 AM (894 BA)	v constitution services from the constitution	1000 and 684 1000 days are all the Days and .	
			SFUL VENDOR SHAL		:
			LIABILITY INSURA Unless otherwis		
	THE BID DOCU	MENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT		
	COVERAGE REQ	UIRED IS \$	250,000.		
			URANCE: SUCCESS		
			ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT		
	AN AMOUNT EQ	DAL 10 100	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CUNTRAC	
			ENT (5%) OF THE		
			STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND.		1
	BIDDER SHALL	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABO	OR/
			OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A		
	IRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
			AUTHORIZED TO D A LETTER OF C		
	IN LIEU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	'
			NAL OR BUSINESS		
	BOND, OR LAB		THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND.	PERFURMANCE	
	. MATHERN	ANGE BOUD	TIIO (3) NEAD	WA THE WALLE	
			A TWO (2) YEAR Ing System Will		1T
	OF THE SUCCE				
	REV. 11/00				,
	}	****	*********	*******	€※
•	AML CONTRACT	OR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
	(EXPIRATION	DATE: 01/3	1/2013) IS ATTAÇ	HED. YOU MUST	
			FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
	CONTRACTOR.		REQUIREMENT UND		16
1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00		SEEREY	erse side for terms and co	NOITIONS C.	
SIGNATURE	9003F	No.	TELEPHONE 304-AT	<u>~689</u> ℃ 1	VIN 2,2011



Request for Quotation

DEP15375

eraddressicofreskondencerio/adrienthonioreri

PAGE......5

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NAME AND ADDDESS IN SPACE AROVE I ARELED 'VENDOR'

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PD BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

		aanaan ka marka ah	OF SALE	AWAIGE		FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
PATE PRINTS		S E E I VIE	<u> </u>		2		
03/10/2 D OPENING DATE:	0 E	5/05/20	11		BID O	recorded and the control of the state of the control of the state of the control	01:30PM
	GUANE	Section States of 1996.	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	a ·	UNITERICE	TAUDMA
LINE					27007 G 27 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 .	1000011000	
				n29-0119 TS	S NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	IF THE	DRIGINA	FNIC AUN T Dub #1	CAN CONTACT	THE A	AVS OFFICE AT	
•			m	DC IISMEE.1911			
	****** \$00~842	*****	****	************	*****	*********	美美
			1	1	1	•	·
	1		CONTRAC	TORS LICENS	St.		
			STATE C	nn= 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
	WEST VI	RGINIA	THE TO P		K #4 1. 1 1 1 1 1 1	G NO(1)	
							RS
	STAIR "		+IC PV	NOWEDED TO	TSSUE	THE CONTRACION	S
	4	واستنتا	ATTMC TH	E WEST VIRE	TNIA	TATPION OF FWN	
	CAPITOL	COMPL	EX, BUIL	DING 3, KOU	יבדכ ולו	CHARLESTON,	•
	WV 2530)5, PH.	304-558	-//890.			1
•	LIZAT N	TOOTNI	STATE C	ODE 21-11-1	1 REQU	IRES ANY	
	MEDI AT	TIVE A	IDDER TO	INCLUDE TH	IE CONT	RACTORS LICENS	E
•	NUMBER	ON THE	IR BID.			1	
	BIDDER	то со	MPLETE:	<u> </u>			•
				1. 4. 71	₩1 1	VILLACING	. A . 7
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME		·/~~~~		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSE 4	" Will	びび	₩₽	
1	1	1	l l			- HUDNESU A	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BIDDE	R WILL BE RI	EQUIRE:	TO FURNISH A	ne .
	COBY D	F THEI	R CONTRA	CLOK2 FICEM	SE PRI	OR TO ISSUANCE	•
	A PURC	HASE 0	RDER/CON	TRACT.			Į.
		'	^	PPLICABLE L	AW		
	1		! !	l l			
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA ST	ATE CODE, P	URCHAS	ING DIVISION R	ULES
			de ANION T	UEI INFIRMAT	TON LE	O	
			1 AUATIATI	DVIII I ZZBED	BY ING	I Olichius File	
	DIVIS	ON IS	THE SOLE	AUTHORITY	GOVERN		
	PROCU	REMENT.			ALL TOTAL MALES	-andriens	<u> </u>
			SE	EREVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	472-8890	105,5 m
SIGNATURE	70000/				1304-	4 パンスクンリ	1000

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for MANAGER MA

DEP15375

WAR AGE WAR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENNIONZO DE MANTE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ü

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 UNITPRICE AMOUNT: TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

*709035406

PO BOX 2049



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MARKET MARK Quotation

DEP15375

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FIGHT TERMS CERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PAINTED 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/05/2011 BID OPENING DATE: UOP CAT TEMNUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ENE S QUANTITY S AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ADRIAN (HYRE) CLOGGED STREAM" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

*709035406



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for MANAGERIAN PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE

DEP15375

and in PA(C) = solition

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDRESS IN SDACE ADOVE HARE ED MENDOD

FREIGHTTERMS FQB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY **UOP** LINE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES. FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



Request for Request for Request for Regulation Regulati Quotation

DEP15375

PAGE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

www.yndoresteetheetheetheetheetheetheethe CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

26201 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 TEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE LOP CAT LINE QUANTITY OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15375

GENERAGESSES 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 AMOUNT UNITRAICE UOP LINE QUANTITY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED DNLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890

¥709035406

J F ALLEN_COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP15375

1:1

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

PD BOX 2049 **BUCKHANNON WV**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO ADJENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/10/2011 TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 AMOUNT CAT. ITEM NUMBER MINIT PRICE UOP LINE CHANTITY PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE DPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



304-472-8890

Request for MANAGERIAN

DEP15375

EMPAGE*** 12

MDDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (CARTENION OF BUILDING CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIPVIA FREIGHT ERMS DATE PRINTED 03/10/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 AMOUNT UOP TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE GUANTITY. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO. : . DEP15375 ... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOA S: NO. NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15375

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BENOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ARELED VENDOR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 ¥709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE RRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2011 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP 15375 RFQ. NO.: see reverse side hor terms and conditio **JIGNATURE**



Request for Quotation

DEP15375

APACEMON

14

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		F1000000000000000000000000000000000000	vice de la co	-0014 200020001	SAIP.	žia.	······································	Oa	lasses sagarigi	ITTERMS
DATE PRINT		(1000) (1	MS OF SAL	7.74.45,533		<u> </u>			And Machine Calescones	e manifesta di Stanta candinates
BID OPENING DATE;		05/05/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	Programme Account to the control of		SUGP	CAT NØ	TEMNU	MBER	ŰŃ	T PRICE	A Section (A)	VIGUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE :	05/	05/2011					
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:	1:3	O PM			·		
. ·	TO COM	ITACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY		
	30	4-4	1_4	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			~-~	- [
	VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL TO ADD	D SUB RESS	MIT W TO BE	ITH THEI	R BID TH	E CURRE	NT SSING:		1
		FRINT BRINT			AME OF P	ERSON TO	CONTAC	т .		
		·'nÝĆ	1		FIELLY					
								٠		
	****	* THIS	s IS 7	HE EI	ND OF RFQ	DEP1	6375 **	¥** TOTA	L:	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		engana a maka	06. (3.00%) 11. §. (68)(6.0%)	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FO				ter in the second of the secon	The district of the state of th
SIGNATURE	- grace	PO				304-4	<u> 175-88</u>	90 1	<u>√7/√</u> √	<u> </u>
TITE				220	477		A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO\BE NO	TED ABOVE

ADDENDUM No. 1

Adrian (Hyre) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP15375

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: __T.F.AllEy Company L. Address: 7.0. Box 2049

Burney Luder West Viegnil

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	-	77-:4	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit			91.614.6191.6191.6191.6191.6191.6191.619
			Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	'LS	6,500.00
1.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500.00
2.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000.00
4,0	1	LS	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	25.00	1,000.00
4.2	40	TN	Silt Fence Sediment Control	2.00	1,060.00
5.0	530	LF	Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control	3.00	300.00
5.1	100		Stone Construction Entrance	3,000.00	3,000.00
5.2	1	EA		4,000.00	4,000.00
6.0		LS	Revegetation	3,000.00	3,000.00
7.0	1	EA	Type "G" Inlet 6' Grouted Riprap Channels "C"	90.00	24,750.00
7.1	275		6' Grass Lined Channels "A" & "B"	10.00	2,800.00
7.2	280			45.00	3,780.00
7.3	84		18" HDPE Culvert 4' x 8" Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	85.00	22,100.00
11.1	260		4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	65.00	6,500.00
11.2	100	_		25.00	1,250,00
11.3	50		Underdrain Conveyance Pipe Asphalt Pavement	150.00	7,500.00
12.0	50	TN	Aspriant raventant		
	WWW.				
		9 2000000			
00000000	88888		SOO MATA T		
	3	****	TOTAL		
					95,040.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Search Criteria: O Primary Entity
j fallen co

Related Entity

Hide Ended Relationships O Show Ended Relationships Entity Name:

Mail To:

Send

Back To Reports

Ville	
entity	
	Begin Date End Date
. 15	1/1/1980
•	##1505 ##1505
	1/1/1/00
	1/1/1988
	1/1/1986
	1/1/1900
	1000
- F	1/1/1035
	2/1/2003
<u>.</u>	2/1/2003
<u>. </u>	3177A/1986
<u>.</u>	1,201,000 1,201,000
	1/30/1990
	AVS OFT Report - 5/2/2011 7:25:53 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Related Entity President (139829) John C Allen Shareholder (139829) John C Allen Iv Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Iv Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (139835) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (135365) Mary E Lydon Secretary (135366) Mary E Lydon

https://avss.osmre.gov/ssrs/public/entoftreport.aspx



Request for Quotation

addressionalisticandence es athentica of

ON PA	GERNARIA
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATERRIN	100000 20000000000000000000000000000000	THEMS OF SALE	SHIP MA		F08	FREIGHTTEHMS
04/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		05 (00 2 1				
		05/2011		Serie College & British	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	TEM NUMB	69	UNITYPAICE	AMOUNT
	******	********	DDENDUM NO	. 1 ****	*****	***
			JEEN-OH HE	• •		
•	ADDENDUM	ISSUED FOR TH	E ADRIAN (HYRE) CLO	GGED STREAM	M [
		N UPSHUR CO.,				Ì
		HEETS, GENERA				
		, ADDITIONAL				
	04/07/201	TING FROM THE	MANUATURY	PKE-BID	MEETING ON	
	04/0//201	-				
•	RID OPENI	NG DATE & TIM	E REMATN U	NCHANGED	AS 05/05/2	n 1 1
	AT 1:30 P		_ ((2,,			
•				ļ		
	******	***	NO OTHER C	HANGES **	*****	***
				Ì		į.
					'	
]					
				•		
			•			<u>.</u>
	·		·			
		1 1				1
	Į				_	· ·
0001		. 1	962-73			-
	DECLAMATE	ON: RESTORATI	ON OF LAND	° ATUER	PPORTRICO	
	KECLAMAII	ON: RESIDRALL	ON OF LAND	& Uther	PRUPERILES	
		i (i				1
		}				
	***** T	HIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15375	***** TO	TAL:
						ì
				İ		
	1					
	[]
0.505.8300.00000000000000000000000000000			ਵਿਧਾਰਤ ਗਨੇਵੇ ਦੁਕਤਾ ਜਵਾ	MAGINATION OF THE	New sign of	
SIGNATURE	000/	10 1055 1151	T T	LEPHONE		DATE
11 3000	SINNS	(Frie)	1 7	304-ATZ		W775'501/
TITLE	RESIDELL'	5503286	2		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESPOND	ING TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND A	DDRESS IN S	PACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'

	Age	ency DEP
	RF	Q.P.O# <u>DEP15375</u>
BID BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersigned	J F Allen Company	
of PO Rox 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049		estern Suretv
of PO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA 15230 a corporation		
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% amount bid		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad		
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	pal has submitted to the F	ourchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	ade a part hersof, to ente	r into a contract in writing for
DEP15375, Adrian (Hyre) Clogged Stream in Upshur County WV,		
according to plans and specifications.		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all d null and void, otherwise (ther respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Sumay accept such bid, an	rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	ir hands and seals, and s	uch of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their prope	r officers, this
25th day of April, 20 11		
· 		
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company	
	_	ne of Principal)
	By Michael	D.Mgsll
		st be Presid ent of e President)
	Michael D. Griffith, \	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Cor	mpany
	(Nar	ne of Surely)
	A \ \	'
	IM X	61/
	Dans E. Jahan	drney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to tra	Ross E. Johnson Insact surety insurance. (Corporate seals must be affixed
and a power of attorney must be attached.		perpendic bedre filled be britaed!

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation buying its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, sent and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse he cof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vied President and its corporate seni to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August. 2010.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruflet, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaba RS

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally same Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duty swom, did depose and say: that he cesides in the City of Sloux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seni affixed to the said instrument is such corporate sent; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the not and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Lles

D. Krell. Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I. L. Nalson, Assistant Sectedary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinobove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the sent of the said corporation this 25th day of April 2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relation. Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have enthority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST INQUIL	
COUNTY OF LIFE TO-WIT:	
I, Multiple Content of after being first duly sworn, depose and	
state as follows: 1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that THE Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	-
(Company Name)	
By: Michael Dhygill	
Title: VICENDEUI	
Date: MAY 7.701	—
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of May, 20	<u> </u>
By Commission expires (2) 19 24 (1) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC	
Hoch Cine, W 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011	_
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	_

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

7	7
/	/
·	

RFQ No.		
---------	--	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this effidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
TEXHEIL COMPANY	
Authorized Signature: Muchael D. H. Date: MAYZ, ZO	
State of WEST VIRGILLIA	
County of Lips Hun 1, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	
My Commission expires 12/19	
AFFIX BETTE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC ALL NOTARY PUBLIC	tullysa
NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L Philips PO Box 222 Ricck Cave, WV 28234	·
My Commission Expires December 19, 2011	